Announcement Union Insurance Company obtain for CTBC Financial Holding Co.,Ltd. issuing preferred shares C for capital raising Detect detects Tested and the subject matter (if preferred shares, the terms and conditions of issuance shall also be indicated, e.g.dividend yield): CTBC Financial Holding Co.,Ltd. issuing preferred shares C for capital raising (1) The preferred shares C is perpetual: (2)The issuer maybe redeemed in whole or inpart at issue price anytime after seven years of issuance at the option of the Company. Unredeemed preferred shares C shall continue to have the rights and obligations of issuance terms prescribed in this Article: (3) The dividend yield is set at 3.20% per annum (equal to the sum of 7-year IRS 0.99%+2.21%) on the issue price : (4) The IRS rate will be reset every 7years. The reference date for pricing is one business day prior to the pricing date and the reference date for reset is two business days prior to the interest rate reset date: (5)The preferred shares C are noncumulative, and the preferred shareholders do not have the right to claim any of the unpaid or omitted dividends in the future 2.Date of occurrence of the event:2019/03/25-2019/03/25 3.Volume, unit price, and total monetary amount of the transaction: (1)Volume:8,333.000 shares : (2)Unit price:NIXS60 per share : (3)Total monetary amount of the transaction:NT\$499.980,000. 4.Counterparty to the trade and its relationship to the Company (if the trading counterpart is na tatual person and furthermore is not an actual related party of the Company, the name of the trading counterpart to the trade of the reason for choosing the related party as trading counterpart and the identity of the previous owner (including its relationship with the company and the trading counterpart), price of transfer, and date of acquisition: Not Applicable 6.Where a person who owned the property within the past five years	SEQ_NO	3	Date of announcement	2019/03/25	Time of announcement	17:58:32				
 Statement 1.Name and nature of the subject matter (if preferred shares, the terms and conditions of issuance shall also be indicated, e.g.dividend yield): CTBC Financial Holding Co.,Ltd. issuing preferred shares C for capital raising (1) The preferred shares C is perpetual: (2) The issuer maybe redeemed in whole or inpart at issue price anytime after seven years of issuance at the option of the Company. Unredeemed preferred shares C shall continue to have the rights and obligations of issuance terms prescribed in this Article: (3) The dividend yield is set at 3.20% per annum (equal to the sum of 7-year IRS 0.994-2.21%) on the issue price; (4) The IRS rate will be reset every 7years. The reference date for pricing is one business day prior to the pricing date and the reference date for reset is two business days prior to the interest rate reset date: (5) The preferred shares C are noncumulative, and the preferred shareholders do not have the right to claim any of the unpaid or omitted dividends in the future 2.Date of occurrence of the event:2019/03/25-2019/03/25 3.Volume, unit price, and total monetary amount of the transaction: (1)Volume:8, 333,000 shares; (2)Uhit price:NT\$60 per share; (3) Total mometary amount of the transaction:NT\$499,980,000. 4.Counterparty to the trade and its relationship to the Company (if the trading counterpart is a natural person and furthermore is not an actual related party of the Company, the name of the trading counterpart to the trade is an actual related party, a public announcement shall also be made of the reason for choosing the related party as trading counterpart, and date of acquisition: Not Applicable 	Subject	for CTBC Financial Holding Co., Ltd. issuing preferred								
 the terms and conditions of issuance shall also be indicated, e.g.dividend yield): CTBC Financial Holding Co.,Ltd. issuing preferred shares C for capital raising (1) The preferred shares C is perpetual; (2) The issuer maybe redeemed in whole or inpart at issue price anytime after seven years of issuance at the option of the Company. Unredeemed preferred shares C shall continue to have the rights and obligations of issuance terms prescribed in this Article; (3) The dividend yield is set at 3.20% per annum (equal to the sum of 7-year IRS 0.99%+2.21%) on the issue price; (4) The IRS rate will be reset every 7years. The reference date for pricing is one business day prior to the pricing date and the reference date for reset is two business days prior to the interest rate reset date: (5) The preferred shares C are noncumulative, and the preferred sharcholders do not have the right to claim any of the unpaid or omitted dividends in the future 2.Date of occurrence of the event:2019/03/25-2019/03/25 3.Volume, unit price, and total monetary amount of the transaction: (1)Volume:8,333,000 shares; (2)Uhit price:NT\$60 per share; (3)Total monetary amount of the transaction:NT\$499,980,000. 4.Counterparty to the trade and its relationship to the Company (if the trading counterpart is a natural person and furthermore is not an actual related party of the Company, the name of the trading counterpart to the trade is an actual related party, a public announcement shall also be made of the reason for choosing the related party as trading counterpart, and the identity of the previous owner (including its relationship with the company and the trading counterpart), price of transfer, and date of acquisition: Not Applicable 	Date of events	2019/03/25	To which item it meets	paragraph 20						
		1.Name the te e.g.di CTF for (1) T (2)Th (2)Th (3) T (4) T (4) T (5)Th (5)Th (5)Th (5)Th (3)T (4.Count (1)V (2)Ur (3)T (3)T (4.Count (if t is no tradi CTF 5.Where a pub the n previ	and nature of the su erms and conditions of ividend yield): BC Financial Holding r capital raising The preferred shares he issuer maybe rede after seven years of Jnredeemed preferred and obligations of is The dividend yield is (equal to the sum of The IRS rate will be pricing is one busine reference date for re rate reset date; he preferred shares C shareholders do not h poitted dividends in of occurrence of the me, unit price, and t plume:8,333,000 share hit price:NT\$60 per s otal monetary amount terparty to the trade the trading counterpart of an actual related ing counterpart is no BC Financial Holding e the counterpart to plic announcement sha related party as trad ious owner (including ing counterpart), pri t Applicable	bject matter (of issuance sha Co.,Ltd. issui C is perpetual emed in whole issuance at the shares C shall suance terms provide the set at 3.20% 7-year IRS 0.9 reset every 7y reset every 7y reset is two bus care noncumulation ave the right the future event:2019/03 otal monetary res; hare; of the transact and its relation of the transact and its relations contended to Co., Ltd.; Nor the trade is a all also be mad ing counterparts ce of transfer	all also be indicated ang preferred shares (; or inpart at issue the option of the Con- l continue to have to prescribed in this A per annum 29%+2.21%) on the iss years. The reference to the pricing date siness days prior to ative, and the prefe- to claim any of the siness days prior to (ative, and the prefe- to claim any of the ball of the trans etion:NT\$499,980,000 cionship to the Comp- al person and further Company, the name of be disclosed): n-related party trans and cual related pa- te of the reason for et and the identity ship with the compar- t, and date of acqui-	ed, s C price anytime opany. the rights Article; ssue price; e date for and the o the interest erred e unpaid or saction:). oany ermore f the hsaction. arty, r choosing of the hy and the isition:				

has been an actual related person of the company, a public announcement shall also include the dates and prices of acquisition and disposal by the related person and the person's relationship to the company at those times: Not Applicable

7.Matters related to the creditor's rights currently being disposed of (including types of collateral of the disposed creditor's rights; if the creditor's rights are creditor's rights toward a related person, the name of the related person and the book amount of the creditor's rights toward such related person currently being disposed of must also be announced):

Not Applicable

8. Anticipated profit or loss from the disposal (not applicable in cases of acquisition of securities) (where originally deferred, the status or recognition shall be stated and explained):

Not Applicable

- 9.Terms of delivery or payment (including payment period and monetary amount), restrictive covenants in the contract, and other important stipulations:
 - (1)In accordance with the notice of subscription payment;
 - (2)In accordance with the prospectus and announcement for
 - issuing preferred shares C with its terms and record date of the CTBC newly issued Preferred Shares C.
- 10. The manner in which the current transaction was decided, the reference basis for the decision on price, and the decision-making department:
 - (1)In accordance with the prospectus and announcement for issuing
 preferred shares C;

(2)In accordance with Investment Business Authorization Level Table.

- 11.Net worth per share of the underlying securities acquired or disposed of:Net worth per share 16.08
- 12.Current cumulative volume, amount, and shareholding percentage
 - of holdings of the security being traded (including the current
 - trade) and status of any restriction of rights (e.g.pledges):
 - (1) Current cumulative volume:8,333,000 shares;
 - (2) Current cumulative amount :NT\$499,980,000;
 - (3) shareholding percentage of holdings of the security being traded :5%;
 - (4) status of any restriction of rights (e.g.pledges): No

13.Current ratio of long or short term securities investment (including the current trade) to the total assets and shareholder's equity as shown in the most recent financial statement and the operating capital as shown in the most recent financial statement: (1) Current ratio to the total assets:22.2%;

 (2) Current ratio to shareholder's equity :82.8%; (3) operating capital as shown in the most recent financial statement: NTD\$163.07 billion
14.Broker and broker's fee:No
15.Concrete purpose or use of the acquisition or disposal:
In accordance with the provisions of the Insurance Law, the use of funds
for property insurance.
16.Do the directors have any objection to the present transaction?:NO
17.Is it a related party transaction?:NO
18.Date of the board of directors' resolution:2019/03/25
19.Date of the recognition of the supervisors
or the board of independent directors' resolution:2019/03/25
20.Has the CPA issued an opinion on the unreasonableness of the price
of the current transaction?:Not Applicable
21.Name of the CPA firm:Not Applicable
22.Name of the certifying CPA:Not Applicable
23. The practice certificate number of the CPA: Not Applicable
24. Any other matters that need to be specified: No

SEQ_NO	2	Date of announcement	2019/03/25		Time of announcement	17:47:33				
Subject		N Board of Di	rectors prop	posed divid	end					
	distrib	ution								
Date of events	2019/03/2 5	To which item it meets paragraph 14								
	1.Date	of the board of	of directors	s resolutio	n :2019/03/25					
		2. Appropriations of earnings in cash dividends to shareholders (NT\$								
	per share):0.9									
		3.Cash distributed from legal reserve and capital surplus								
	to shareholders (NT\$ per share):Nil.									
Statement	4.Total amount of cash distributed to shareholders (NT\$):191664000 5.Appropriations of earnings in stock dividends to shareholders (NT\$									
		re):Nil.	carnings in	STOCK UIVI	uenus to snare	notueis (Nip				
	-		from legal i	reserve and	capital surpl	11.5				
		6.Stock distributed from legal reserve and capital surplus to shareholders (NT\$ per share):Nil.								
		7. Total amount of stock distributed to shareholders (shares): Nil.								
	8.Any o	8.Any other matters that need to be specified:None.								

SEQ_NO	1 Date of announcement 2019/03/25 Time of announcement 17:46:04
Cubicat	Approval of the convening of the 2019
Subject	Annual Meeting of Shareholders by the WWUNION Board of Directors
Date of	2019/03/25 To which item it meets paragraph 17
events	2019/03/23 To which term it meets paragraph 17
	1.Date of the board of directors resolution:2019/03/25
	2.Date for convening the shareholders' meeting:2019/06/18
	3.Location for convening the shareholders' meeting:
	2nd Floor, 1, Section 4, Zhongshan North Road, Taipei City
	(The Grand Hotel, International Reception Room)
	4.Cause or subjects for convening the meeting
	(1)Report Items:
	1.2018 Business Report
	2.2018 Audit Committee Review Report
	3.2018 Employees' Profit Sharing Bonus and
	Directors' Compensation
	4. Amendment to the Company's "Operating Procedures of
	the Company's Funds in Special Projects,
	Public Utilities and Social Welfare Enterprises".
	5.Cause or subjects for convening the meeting
Statement	(2)Matters for Ratification: 1.Adoption of 2018 Business Report and
Statement	Financial Statements
	2.Adoption of 2018 Earnings Distribution
	6.Cause or subjects for convening the meeting
	(3)Matters for Discussion:
	1. Amendment to the Procedures for Acquisition
	or Disposal of Assets
	2. Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation
	7. Cause or subjects for convening the meeting
	(4)Elections:To re-elect Directors (including three independent directors)
	8.Cause or subjects for convening the meeting
	(5)Other Proposals:None.
	9.Cause or subjects for convening the meeting
	(6)Extemporary Motions:None.
	10.Book closure starting date:2019/04/20
	11.Book closure ending date:2019/06/18
	12.Any other matters that need to be specified:None.

SEQ_NO	1	Date of announcement	2019/05/21	Time of announcement	16:20:27
Subject	Announcemen	t about the appoint	ment of Company S	Secretary	
Date of events	2019/05/21	To which item it meets	paragraph 8		
Statement	spokespers ,financial o research and Company Se 2.Date of oc 3.Name, titl 4.Name, titl Chen Craig 5.Type of th adjustment" replacement" 6.Reason for 7.Effective	rsonnel changed (pl on, important perso fficer, accounting development office cretary currence of the cha e, and resume of th e, and resume of th /Assistant Vice Pre e change (please en , "dismissal", "):new replacement the change:new rep date:2019/05/21 matters that need t	onnel(CEO, COO, CM officer, Company er, or internal au ange:2019/05/21 ne replaced person ne replacement: esident nter: "resignatio 'retirement", "d blacement	NO, CSO, etc.) Secretary, adit officer): n:N/A on", "position leath" or "new	

SEQ_NO	7	Date of announcement	2019/06/18		Time of announcement	17:11:41
Subject	Announcement	of Risk Management (Committee	Members		
Date of events	2019/06/18	To which item it meets		paragraph 6		
Statement	<pre>2.Name of the 3.Name and res (3.1) Guo, Bir (3.2) T. J. Hs (3.3) Ma, Yu-H 4.Name and res (4.1) Guo, Bir (4.2) Wang, Tu (4.3) Ma, Yu-H 5.Type of the "tenure expin 6.Reason of th 7.Original ten 8.Effective da</pre>	arrence of the change functional committee sume of the replaced ng-Shen, Independent Dis sieh, Independent Dis Feng, Independent Dis sume of the new member ng-Shen, Independent ing-Liang, Wan, Tungs Feng, Independent Dis change (please enter ced", "death" or ne change:tenure explanate attent that need to be	es:Risk Ma member: Director rector of rector of er: Director -Liang At rector of r: "resig "new app ired. to r: 2019/06	anagement of WWUNION WWUNION WWUNION of WWUNION of WWUNION gnation" pointment):2016 /18	DNT DN t-Law , "discharge"):tenure exp	, pired.

SEQ_NO	5	Date of announcement	2019/06/18	Time of announcement	17:11:29			
Subject	Announcement	of the Compensa	tion Committee Memb	bers				
Date of events	2019/06/18 To which item it meets paragraph 6							
Statement	<pre>2.Name of the 3.Name and res (3.1) Ma, Yu-F (3.2) T. J. Hs (3.3) Guo, Big 4.Name and res (4.1) Ma, Yu-F (4.2) Wang, Tu (4.3) Guo, Bin 5.Type of the "tenure expir 6.Reason of th 7.Original ter 8.Effective da</pre>	functional comm ume of the repl eng, Independen ieh, Independen -Shen, Independen ume of the new eng, Independen ng-Liang, Wan, g-Shen, Indepen change (please ed", "death' e change: tenum m (from	aced member: at Director of WWUN at Director of WWUN lent Director of WWUN member: at Director of WWUN Tung-Liang Attorney adent Director of WW enter: "resignation or "new appoint re expired.	ION UNION ION ys-At-Law WUNION on", "discharge", nent"): tenure expi :2016/06/24~2019/06/	red.			

SEQ_NO	4	Date of announcement	2019/06/18	Time of announcement	17:11: 16
Subject	Announcement of	the Audit Committee Memb	pers		
Date of events	2019/06/18	To which item it meets	paragraph 6		
Statement	 2.Name of the function 3.Name and resume (3.1) T. J. Hsieh (3.2) Guo, Bing-SI (3.3) Ma, Yu-Feng 4.Name and resume (4.1) Wang, Tung-I (4.2) Guo, Bing-SI (4.3) Ma, Yu-Feng 5.Type of the charant tenure expired 6.Reason of the clarant term (8.Effective date of the charant term 	nce of the change:2019/0 ctional committees:Audit of the replaced member: 'Independent Director of hen 'Independent Director of the new member: Liang 'Wan,Tung-Liang At hen 'Independent Director 'Independent Director of ge (please enter: "res , "death" or "new a hange:tenure expired. from to of the new member:2019/0 rs that need to be speci	Committee f WWUNION or of WWUNION of WWUNION ttorneys-At-Law or of WWUNION of WWUNION signation", "dis appointment"):ten):2016/06/24 06/18	ure expired.	

SEQ_NO	3	Date of announcement	2019/06/18	Time of announcement	17:11:03
Subject		ent of the reappointment of Hung,Chi-Hsiung, of the Boar			
Date of events	2019/06/18	To which item it meets	paragraph 6		
Statement	change:20 2.Type of p 3.Name and Hung, Ch 4.Name and Hung, Ch 5.Type of "tenure e: "death" of 6.Reason for 7.Effective	the board of directors resol 019/06/18 personnel (chairman or gener resume of the replaced pers i-Hsiung/Chairman of WWUNION resume of the new personnel i-Hsiung/Chairman of WWUNION the change (please enter: " xpired", "position adjustm or "new appointment"): te or the change: tenure expire e date of the new appointmen r matters that need to be sp	al manager):ch onnel: : resignation", ent", "dismi nure expired. d. t: 2019/06/18	airman "conge",	

SEQ_NO	2 Date of announcement	2019/06/18	Time of announcement	17:10:31
Subject	Announcement of the Election of the Board of Directors and Independent		5.	
Date of events	2019/06/18 To which item it meets	paragraph 6		
Statement	 Date of occurrence of the change: Appointment of or changed personary juristic-person supervisor, independent director or natural-person supervisor. Title, name and resume of the reperson director: Juristic-person director: WAN (Representative / Hung, Chi-Hsiung) Juristic-person director: WAN (Representative / Tsai, Shao-Chung) Juristic-person director: WAN (Representative / None) Juristic-person director: WAN (Representative / Helen Hsu) Juristic-person director: WAN (Representative / Helen Hsu) Juristic-person director: WAN (Representative / Ma, Jia-Ying) Juristic-person director: WAN (Representative / Ma, Jia-Ying) 	nel (juris pendent di visor):Jun placed pen NT-WANT Co NT-WANT Co NT-WANT Co NT-WANT Co	stic-person director, irector, natural-person ristic-person director, rsonnel: b., Ltd. b., Ltd. b., Ltd. b., Ltd. b., Ltd.	

(Representative/Liu, Chih-Ming) (3.7) Independent director: T. J. Hsieh, Independent Director of WWUNION (3.8) Independent director: Guo, Bing-Shen, Independent Director of WWUNION (3.9) Independent director: Ma, Yu-Feng, Independent Director of WWUNION 4. Title, name and resume of the new personnel: (4.1) Juristic-person director : WANT-WANT Co., Ltd. (Representative / Hung, Chi-Hsiung); (4.2) Juristic-person director : WANT-WANT Co., Ltd. (Representative/Tsai, Shao-Chung); (4.3) Chief of the office : WANT WANT Group. (Representative/Lin,Hsiu-Chuan) (4.4) Juristic-person director : WANT-WANT Co., Ltd. (Representative/Helen Hsu) (4.5) Juristic-person director : WANT-WANT Co., Ltd. (Representative/Ma, Jia-Ying) (4.6) Juristic-person director : WANT-WANT Co., Ltd. (Representative/Liu, Chih-Ming) (4.7) Independent director: Wang, Tung-Liang, Wan, Tung-Liang Attorneys-At-Law (4.8) Independent director: Guo, Bing-Shen, Independent Director of WWUNION (4.9) Independent director: Ma, Yu-Feng, Independent Director of WWUNION 5. Type of the change (please enter: "resignation", "discharge", "tenure expired", "death" or "new appointment"):tenure expired. 6.Reason for the change:tenure expired. 7.Number of shares held by the new personnel at the time of appointment: (7.1) WANT-WANT Co., Ltd.: 44,466,613 shares. (7.2) Wang, Tung-Liang: 0 share. (7.3) Guo, Bing-Shen:0 share. (7.4) Ma, Yu-Feng: 0 share. 8.Original term (from _____ to ____):2016/06/24~2019/06/23 9.Effective date of the new appointment: 2019/06/18 10.Rate of turnover of directors of the same term:N/A 11.Rate of turnover of supervisor of the same term:N/A 12.Rate of turnover of independent director of the same term:N/A 13. Change in one-third or more of directors ("Yes" or "No"): No 14. Any other matters that need to be specified: None

SEQ_NO	1 Date of an	nouncement	2019/06/ 18	Time of announcement	17:10:09				
Subject		Announcement of Important Resolutions of the 2019 Shareholder's Meeting							
Date of events	2019/06/18	To which item it meets	paragraph	n 18					
Statement	 2. Important compensati 3. Important Approval of 4. Important statements Financial St 5. Important supervisor including 3 6. Important Amendment of 	resolutions (2)amendm partial amendments of resolutions (3)busine :Adoption of the Prop atements. resolutions (4)electi s:Election of the Com Independent Directors resolutions (5)other	distri roposal ents of the Cc ss repc osals c ons of pany's). proposa isition	bution/deficit for Distribution of 2 the corporate charter mpany's Corporate Cha ort and financial f 2018 Business Report board of directors and Directors (a total of ls: Adoption of the pr or Disposal of Assets	arter. and and 9 Directors, coposal of				

SEQ_NO	1 Date of announcement	2019/07/22	Time of announcement	16:01:03
Subject	WWUnion was invited conference held by Wa	to attend investor terland Securities Co., L	td.	
Date of events	To which item it 2019/07/22 meets	paragraph 12		
Statement	2.Time of the investo 3.Location of the inv Co., Ltd. (15th Floor Songshan District, Ta 4.Brief information d Financial and busines 5.The presentation of Financial and busines	estor conference:meeting , No.188, Section 5, Nanj ipei City 105) isclosed in the investor s information. The investor conference s information could be fo on be released in the Com	ing East Road, conference: release: und on MOPS.	rities

SEQ_NO	2 Date of announcement 2019/07/2 3 Time of announcement 17:51:13					
Subject	Clarification on if there is a risk of personal information leakage on national military GPA's underwriting.					
Date of events	2019/07/To which item it meetsparagraph 5123					
Statement	To which item it meets paragraph 51					

SEQ_NO	1	Date of announcement	2019/07/26	Time of announcement	17:06:21		
Subject	Announcement of the ex-dividend record date of dividend distribution						
Date of events	2019/07/26	To which item it meets	paragraph 14				
Statement	 1.Date of the resolution by the board of directors or shareholders' meeting or decision by the Company:2019/07/26 2.Type of ex-rights or ex-dividend (please enter: "Ex-rights", "Ex-dividend"): Ex-dividend 3.Type and monetary amount of dividend distribution: To allocate NTD\$0.9 per share in cash with aggregate cash dividends of NTD\$191,664,000 4.Ex-rights (ex-dividend) trading date:2019/09/04 5.Last date before book closure:2019/09/05 6.Book closure starting date:2019/09/06 						

7.Book closure ending date:2019/09/10

8.Ex-rights (ex-dividend) record date:2019/09/10

9. Any other matters that need to be specified:

- (1)In terms of the list of shareholders on ex-dividend date and holding proportion as basis distributes NT\$ 0.9 per share and the dividends distribution for 2019 refer to Article 165 of Company Act. After this, the distribution rate could be adjusted and decided by Chairman.
- (2) If cash dividends of odd lot are less than NT\$1 per share, then they

would be as other revenues of the company.

(3)Cash dividend distribution date:2019/09/27